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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING - To reduce the risk of fire, electric shock, or injury to persons 
when using your appliance, follow the basic precautions, including the 
following: 
1. Read all of the instructions before using this appliance. 
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SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

DANGER
 Risk of child entrapment. Before you throw away your old  

washer, take off the door so that 
children may not easily get trapped inside.
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 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
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WARNING:  
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Installing Your Washer

 
CAUTION:

NOTE:  
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NOTE:

8



 PARTS AND FEATURES
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Temperature Wash / Rinse (1)
 

 
Select (2)

 
Cycles (3)

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
Load Size (Water Level) (4)

 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING:

Preset Cycle Settings

Cycles Time (In
Minutes

Wash/Rinse
Temperature

Heavy Duty

Normal

Whites

Colors

Bulky

Delicates

Quick

65

44

83

36

35

37

32

Warm/Cold

Hot/Cold

Cold/Cold

Warm/Cold

Warm/Cold

Warm/Cold

Warm/Cold



 

NOTE: 

 

NOTE:

WARNING:
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NOTE: 
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Times of pressing Select 
(Heavy Duty and Whites)

Selected Select Applications Operation (The “On” Indicator
represent the process to run)

Times of pressing Cycle 
Select (Normal, Colors, 

Bulky, Delicate and Quick)

0

1

2

3

4

5

5

0

1

2

3

4

Pre-wash, Wash,
Rinse, Spin

Wash,
Rinse, Spin

Wash (Wash water 
remains in the tub)

Wash, Rinse 
(Rinse water 

remains in the tub)

Rinse, Spin 

Spin
(To spin after drain) 

For heavily soiled 
clothes shirt cuffs and 
collars, first Pre-wash 

and then wash

Common clothes needing 
wash, rinse & spin

Repeatedly use the
wash water

Repeatedly use the
rinse water

When rinse and spin
are needed after 

hand wash

When only spin is needed 
after hand wash 

(first drain and then spin)

Pre-wash

Rinse

Wash

Spin

Pre-wash

Rinse

Wash

Spin

Pre-wash

Rinse

Wash

Spin

Pre-wash

Rinse

Wash

Spin

Pre-wash

Rinse

Wash

Spin

Pre-wash

Rinse

Wash

Spin

Note:



 

NOTE:  

NOTE:  
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Warning:

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

The following sounds are normally heard during the operation of the washer:
 

 CARE AND CLEANING GUIDE
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 TROUBLESHOOTING
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In Home Service

Full ONE Year Warranty 

Limited Warranty 
 

 

Second through Fifth Year 

Second through Seventh Year 

Note:  

 

Exceptions:  

90 days labor from date of original purchase

90 days parts from date of original purchase

No other warranty applies

For Warranty Service 

Before calling please have available the following 
information:

This warranty covers appliances within the continen-
tal United States, Puerto Rico and Canada. What is 
not covered by this warranty  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS GIVEN IN LIEU OF ALL 
OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR, INCLUDING 
THE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND 
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE

 

 

 

 LIMITED WARRANTY
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CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES 
 
AVERTISSEMENT - 
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CONSERVEZ CES CONSIGNES

DANGER

Avant de jeter votre vielle laveuse, retirez la porte pour que les 
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 RACCORDEMENTS ÉLECTRIQUES
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AVERTISSEMENT: 

 
 

 
 

 

AVERTISSEMENT: 
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Installation de votre laveuse
 

 
ATTENTION:

 
 

 

NOTE: 
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NOTE:  

 

 
 

 



 

 PIECES ET CARACTERISTIQUES
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Cycles (3)

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 INSTRUCTIONS DE FONCTIONNEMENT
AVERTISSEMENT : 
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NOTE: 

AVERTISSEMENT:  
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Times of pressing Select 
(Heavy Duty and Whites)

Selected Select Applications Operation (The “On” Indicator
represent the process to run)

Times of pressing Cycle 
Select (Normal, Colors, 

Bulky, Delicate and Quick)

0

1

2

3

4

5

5

0

1

2

3

4

Pre-wash, Wash,
Rinse, Spin

Wash,
Rinse, Spin

Wash (Wash water 
remains in the tub)

Wash, Rinse 
(Rinse water 

remains in the tub)

Rinse, Spin 

Spin
(To spin after drain) 

For heavily soiled 
clothes shirt cuffs and 
collars, first Pre-wash 

and then wash

Common clothes needing 
wash, rinse & spin

Repeatedly use the
wash water

Repeatedly use the
rinse water

When rinse and spin
are needed after 

hand wash

When only spin is needed 
after hand wash 

(first drain and then spin)

Pre-wash

Rinse

Wash

Spin

Pre-wash

Rinse

Wash

Spin

Pre-wash

Rinse

Wash

Spin

Pre-wash

Rinse

Wash

Spin

Pre-wash

Rinse

Wash

Spin

Pre-wash

Rinse

Wash

Spin

 



 
 

NOTE:  

NOTE:  
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AVERTISSEMENT: 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 GUIDE DE NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN
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PROBLEMES ET SOLUTIONS
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 GARATIE LIMITÉE
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CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE EST 
DONNÉE À LA PLACE DE TOUTE 
AUTRE GARANTIE EXPRIMÉE, OU 
IMPLICITE INCLUANT LES GARANTIES 
DE QUALITE MARCHANDE ET 
DE COMPATIBILITE A UNE FIN 



INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES
ADVERTENCIA. Para reducir el riesgo de incendio, descarga eléctrica 
o lesiones a las personas al usar el artefacto, siga las precauciones 
básicas, incluyendo las siguientes:  
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CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES  
 

PELIGRO

 
deshacerse de su lavadora vieja, saque la puerta para 
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  CONEXIONES ELÉCTRICAS
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  INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN

5

 

.

2 

 1 

 1 

1 

 1 



 
 

 

   NOTA  

ADVERTENCIA: 

 
 
 

 
 

ADVERTENCIA
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Cómo instalar la lavadora  

Precaución  

 
 

 
 

NOTA:  
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 PIEZAS Y FUNCIONES
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Temperatura de lavado / enjuague (1)
 

 

 
Selección (2)

 
 

 
Cycles (3)

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
Tamaño de la carga (nivel del agua) (4)

 INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO
ADVERTENCIA

Configuraciones de ciclo prefijadas

Ciclos Tiempo (en 
minutos)

Lavado/enjuague
Temperatura

Lavado profundo

Normal

Prendas blancas

Colores

Voluminoso

Prendas delicadas

Rápido (Quick)

65

44

83

36

35

37

32

Tibia/Fría

Caliente/Fría

Fría/Fría

Tibia/Fría

Tibia/Fría

Tibia/Fría

Tibia/Fría
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NOTA: 

ADVERTENCIA:  
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Nota:  

Veces que se oprime 
Selección Lavado 

profundo y Prendas blancas
 

Selección elegida Usos Operación (el indicador de encend
ido indica que el proceso
 está en funcionamiento)

Veces que se oprime 
Selección de ciclo 

(Normal, Colores, Prendas 
voluminosas, Delicado 

y Rápido)

0

1

2

3

4

5

5

0

1

2

3

4

Prelavado, lavado, 
enjuague, centrifugado 

Lavado, enjuague, 
centrifugado

Lavado (el agua del 
lavado queda 

en la tina) 

Lavado, enjuague
 (el agua del enjuague 

queda en la tina) 

Enjuague, centrifugado  

Centrifugado 
(para centrifugar después 

de escurrir)  

En el caso de las prendas 
muy sucias, puños 

y cuellos de camisas, 
primero  realice el prelavado 

y luego el lavado 

Prendas de uso diario que 
deban lavarse, enjuagarse

 y centrifugarse 

Se usa varias veces 
el agua de lavado 

Se usa varias veces 
el agua del enjuague 

Cuando es necesario 
enjuagar y centrifugar 

después de lavar a mano 

Cuando sólo es 
necesario centrifugar

después de lavar a mano 
(primero se escurre y 

después se centrifuga)  

Prelavado

enjuague

lavado

centrifugado 

Prelavado

enjuague

lavado

centrifugado 

Prelavado

enjuague

lavado

centrifugado 

Prelavado

enjuague

lavado

centrifugado 

Prelavado

enjuague

lavado

centrifugado 

Prelavado

enjuague

lavado

centrifugado 



 

NOTA:  

 
NOTA:  
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Advertencia:  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Los siguientes sonidos se escuchan normalmente durante el funcionamiento de la 
lavadora: 

 
   prendas completamente mojadas dentro de la lavadora. 

 

 
   oyen sonidos similares a un clic. 

  GUÍA DE CUIDADO Y LIMPIEZA
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  DETECCIÓN Y SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS
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 GARATÍA LIMITADO
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ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA SE 
OTORGA EN LUGAR DE CUALQUIER 
OTRA GARANTÍA, EXPRESADA 
O IMPLÍCITA INCLUYENDO LAS 
GARANTÍAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD 
E IDONEIDAD PARA UN FIN 
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IMPORTANT
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